interest rate hedging policy.

The sensit ivity analysis below has been
determined based on the exposure to interest
rates for interest bearing bank balances at
the end of the reporting period and assumed
that the amount of assets outstanding at the
end of the reporting period was outstanding
for the whole year. 50 basis points were
used when report ing interest rate r isk
internally to key management personnel and
represents management’s assessment of the
reasonably possible change in interest rates.

240 Goldpac Group Limited Annual Report 2022

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
綜合財務報表附註（續）
For the year ended 31 December 2022 於截至2022年12月31日止之年度

3 財務風險管理（續）

3.1 財務風險因素（續）

(a) 市場風險（續）

(ii) 現金流量及公允價
值利率風險（續）

倘銀行存款利率上升

（下降）50個基點，
並且所有其他變量不

變，對年度利潤潛在

的影響如下：

管理層認為，由於年

終的利率風險暴露不

能反映年內之風險暴

露，因此敏感度分析

不具有代表性。

3 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
(Continued)

3.1 Financial risk factors (Continued)

(a) Market risk (Continued)

(ii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate
risk (Continued)

If interest rates on bank balances had been
50 basis points higher(lower) and all other
variables were held constant, the potential
effect on profit for the year is as follows:

2022 2021
RMB’000 RMB’000

人民幣千元 人民幣千元

Increase/(decrease) in
profit for the year

年度利潤
增加╱（減少）

• 50 basis points higher • 上升50個基點 2,706 1,695
• 50 basis points lower • 下降50個基點 (2,706) (1,695)

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity
analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent
interest risk as at the year end exposure does
not reflect the exposure during the year.

241金邦達寶嘉控股有限公司  二零二二年年報

Fi
n

an
ci

al
St

at
em

en
ts

財
務
報
告

C
o

rp
o

ra
te

 G
o

ve
rn

an
ce

R
ep

o
rt

企
業
管
治
報
告

R
ep

o
rt

 o
f

D
ir

ec
to

rs
董
事
會
報
告

En
vi

ro
n

m
en

ta
l,

So
ci

al
 a

n
d

G

o
ve

rn
an

ce
 R

ep
o

rt
環
境
、
社
會
及
管
治
報
告

D
ir

ec
to

rs
 a

n
d

 S
en

io
r

M
an

ag
em

en
t

董
事
及
高
級
管
理
層

M
an

ag
em

en
t

D
is

cu
ss

io
n

an
d

 A
n

al
ys

is
管
理
層